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6/5/2017 1 City Council Approved

Consider appointment of one member to the Mesquite Veterans’ Affairs and Memorial Advisory Board for a
term to expire September 7, 2018.

The Mesquite Veterans’ Affairs and Memorial Advisory Board is composed of eight members consisting of one
Councilmember as determined by the City Council. Mr. Bill Porter was previously appointed to the board as
the City Council representative. The terms of the members of the Veterans’ Affairs and Memorial Advisory
Board expire on September 7, 2018.

Current members of the board include:

Appointed

Vacant - City Council Representative

Kenneth Burris - Mesquite Parks & Recreation 09/15/14

Advisory Board Representative

Jerry Dittman - Veteran 09/07/10
Jerry Jochum - Veteran 04/18/11
Gene Chennault - Veteran 09/07/10
Gary Ward - Veteran 09/17/12

Expiration

Vacant - Veteran
Vacant - Veteran

09/07/18
09/07/18

09/07/18
09/07/18
09/07/18
09/07/18
09/07/18
09/07/18

Staff recommends selection of a current councilmember to be appointed to the board.

Flizabeth Harrell

Flizabeth Harrell
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